HB1300/464935/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1300

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 20, after "SERVICES" insert "AND IS LICENSED AND INSPECTED BY THE CHARLES COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT".

On page 3, in line 15, after the second "THE" insert "<u>DEFINED</u>"; and in line 30, after "PUBLIC" insert "<u>, BY PUBLISHING A NOTIFICATION IN A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION IN THE COUNTY ONCE EACH WEEK FOR 2 SUCCESSIVE WEEKS BEFORE THE HEARING</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, strike "**5**" and substitute "<u>3</u>"; in line 3, after "**NOTICE**" insert "<u>BY REGISTERED MAIL</u>"; in line 8, strike "**5**" and substitute "<u>4</u>"; in line 10, after the second "THE" insert "<u>DISPLACED</u>"; and in line 12, strike "**15-MONTH**" and substitute "<u>12-MONTH</u>".